

## The Tempur-Pedic<sup>®</sup> National Donation Program

Tempur Sealy International, Inc. (TSI), is the world's largest bedding provider with a well-known family of brands that combines a proud history with groundbreaking innovation in sleep and relaxation products.

As part of the company's philanthropic initiatives, Tempur Sealy has created a robust mattress donation program. Over the last decade, partnering with non-profits and their retailers, the company has donated more than 200,000 mattresses to charity. For 2020, the focus is on COVID-19-related needs.

Goals for the Tempur Sealy International Mattress Donation Program are to:

- maximize the number of donation opportunities
- support the widest range of social impact
- impact the greatest possible number of lives in need
- do all of this in the most efficient and effective way possible

Using sustainable and socially responsible practices, the Tempur Sealy donation team builds high-quality mattresses to make available to charitable organizations to identify impactful recipients. The mattresses are flame resistant and comply with the Federal CSR 1633 regulation. The federally mandated tag is attached to the mattress cover. Mattresses are resistant to dust mites and bed bugs and are hypoallergenic. Covers are water resistant. Thickness will vary as this product will be a variety including, but not limited to the following Tempur-Pedic lines: Cloud, Tempur-Choice, Rhapsody and Contour. Mattress depth will vary between 6" to 12". These special Tempur Sealy custom-built mattresses are created from return and excess inventory which is then distributed to qualified nonprofit organizations serving a range of social missions.

**Tempur Sealy International, Inc.** (NYSE: TPX) develops, manufactures, and markets mattresses, foundations, pillows and other products. The Company's products are sold worldwide through third party retailers, its own stores, and online. The Company's brand portfolio includes many highly recognized brands in the industry, including Tempur<sup>®</sup>, Tempur-Pedic<sup>®</sup>, Sealy<sup>®</sup> featuring Posturepedic<sup>®</sup> Technology, and Stearns & Foster<sup>®</sup>. World headquarters for Tempur Sealy International is in Lexington, KY. For more information, visit <u>http://www.tempursealy.com</u> or call 800-805-3635.